TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM565912

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L. Perrigo Company		11/08/2019	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amazon Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	410 Terry Ave N	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5347913	BASIC CARE
Registration Number:	5538911	BASIC CARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5167416510

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@beharlawfirm.com

Brad M. Behar Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 94 Second Street

Address Line 4: Mineola, NEW YORK 11501

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brad M. Behar
SIGNATURE:	/Brad M. Behar/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=11-2019 Trademark Assignment - BASIC CARE - US Registration Nos. 5347913 5538911#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006885 FRAME: 0266

CC MISC 00213157 2019 TR

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Agreement between L. Perrigo Company, a corporation organized under the State laws of Michigan with its principal place of business at 515 Eastern Avenue, Allegan, MI 49010 ("Perrigo"), and Amazon Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Nevada having an address at 410 Terry Ave N, Seattle, WA ("Amazon"), collectively, the "Parties."

RECITALS

- A. Perrigo is the owner of the BASIC CARE trademark, including common law trademark rights, U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 5347913 and 5538911, Canada Trademark Application Nos. 1834557 and 1858731, Mexico Registration Nos. 1779593 and 1825322, European Union Trademark Registration No. 018029189, as well as the goodwill associated with, corresponding to, symbolized by, and embodied in the trademark (collectively, the "Trademark").
- B. Perrigo has agreed to assign the Trademark to Amazon, for good and valuable consideration and in accordance with the following terms.

AGREEMENT

- 1. <u>Authority</u>. The undersigned signatories represent and warrant that they have the full authority to enter into this Agreement on behalf of the Party for which they sign.
- Transfer of Trademark Rights. Perrigo assigns to Amazon and its successors and assigns Perrigo's
 entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including without limitation, the above listed
 applications and registrations, together with all of the goodwill associated with, corresponding to,
 symbolized by and embodied in the Trademark.

SO AGREED

L. PERRIGO COMPANY	AMAZON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Midual Yaculo 77224EE32B00413 Name:	Cory Family Name:
Title: Senior Vice President - CSCA Sales	Title: Director
Dated: November 8, 2019	Dated: November 11, 2019